Colonial
First State

CFS Index
Separately Managed Accounts

Enhance your proposition with our suite of index portfolios.

Our portfolios are designed to meet diverse client preferences, including fee sensitivity
and specific financial objectives, while offering consistency and simplicity for advisers.
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Simple diversification Cost efficiency Zero admin fees

Multi-sector index investing Low-cost index portfolios Take advantage of zero
offers quick and easy access can help you reduce administration fees
to a wide range of asset types, investment costs, and rebates through
sectors and regions. improving overall returns. CFS Edge Accelerate 100.

CFS Index Separately Managed Accounts (SMA) portfolios

s — Conservative For clients seeking consistent returns with relatively low risk from
30/70 | 0.330%" a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.
. . .
Y Diversified For clients seeking balanced returns from both income and capital
1N 50/50 | 0.332%" growth from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.
‘ Growth For clients seeking long-term capital growth from a low-cost,
.. 80/20 | 0.335%' highly diversified portfolio.

1 This fee is GST inclusive, net of any input tax credits (including reduced input tax credits). Refer to the CFS Separately Managed Account PDS dated 31 May 2024 for
more information.
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Portfolio breakdown

Suitability
Growth/
Defensive ratio
Asset class
Australian
shares
Global
shares
Global
property
Asset Global
allocation infrastructure
range
Fixed interest
Cash
Minimum
suggested
timeframe

Risk measure

Total ongoing fees
and costs (pa)’

Platform
availability

Manager

First Sentier
Investors

State Street
Global Advisors

State Street
Global Advisors

State Street
Global Advisors

BlackRock
Investment
Management
(Australian)

State Street
Global Advisors
(Global)

Colonial
First state

CFS Conservative

Index Portfolio

For clients seeking

consistent retu

ms

with relatively low
risk from a low-cost,
highly diversified

portfolio.

30/70

0-20%

5-25%

0-10%

0-10%

45-65%

5-25%

3years

L

Low Medium

0.330%

High

CFS Diversified
Index Portfolio

For clients seeking
balanced returns from
both income and
capital growth from

a low-cost, highly

CFS Growth
Index Portfolio

For clients seeking
long-term capital
growth from a
low-cost, highly
diversified portfolio.

diversified portfolio.

50/50

10-30%

15-35%

0-15%

0-15%

30-50%

0-20%

5 years

5

Low Medium

0.332%

CFS Edge

80/20

20-40%

30-50%

0-15%

0-15%

10-20%

0-10%

5 years

High Low Medium High

0.335%

(administration fee waived as part of Accelerate 100)2

Keep fees low with CFS Edge Accelerate Series

The CFS Edge Accelerate Series lets you combine low cost SMAs and sophisticated investment options
in one single account, on one contemporary platform.

An SMA made up of 100% Accelerate Funds — including CFS Index SMAs — attracts a 100% platform
admin fee discount in addition to discounted investment fees.

2 Account keeping fees apply.
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Why invest with CFS?

We have an experienced team of investment professionals that specialise in constructing and managing
multi and single-sector portfolios across active, smart beta and market cap index strategies. Our investment
team has an enviable track record of navigating investment market cycles and partnering with advisers to
deliver their clients’ objectives.
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Experience Scale Expertise

A long and stable track Our team of investment Responsible for building and
record in helping advisers experts manage over $66 billion3,  managing multiple multi-sector
deliver diversified, giving investors better access and single-sector investment
professionally managed to institutional-only offerings. options across index, enhanced
portfolios for their clients. index and fully active products.
Additional tools Find out more

and resources

To find out more about CFS Index SMAs, please contact
your local Business Development Manager, call Adviser Services

Product Disclosure Statement on 13 18 36 (8:30am to 6pm Sydney time)
_ or visit cfs.com.au/investments
Website

208 CES Investment team

3 AsatMarch 2024.

Adviser use only

The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited ABN 45 003 278 831, AFSL 235150 is the responsible entity for the Colonial First State Managed Account, available for
investment through CFS Edge. Avanteos Investments Limited ABN 20 096 259 979, AFSL 245531 (AIL) is the trustee of the Avanteos Superannuation Trust ABN

38876 896 681 and issuer of CFS Edge Super and Pension. Colonial First State Investments Limited ABN 98 002 348 352, AFSL 232468 (CFSIL) is the Investor Directed
Portfolio Service (IDPS) operator, administrator and custodian of the Avanteos Wrap Account Service and issuer of CFS Edge Investments. CFSIL is also the administrator
and custodian of the Colonial First State Separately Managed Account ARSN 618 390 051 (Colonial First State Managed Account). This document is based on current
requirements and laws as at June 2024. While all care has been taken in preparing the information contained in this document (using reliable and accurate sources),

to the extent permitted by law, no one including AIL and CFSIL, nor any related parties, their employees or directors, accept responsibility for loss suffered by anyone
from reliance on this information. This document provides general information for the adviser only and is not to be handed to any investor. It doesn't take into account
anyone’s individual objectives, financial situation, needs or tax circumstances. You should read the relevant Product Disclosure Statement (PDS), Investor Directed
Portfolio Service Guide (IDPS Guide) and Financial Services Guide (FSG) before making any recommendations to a client. The disclosure documents can be obtained
via cfs.com.au/cfsedge or by calling us on 1300 769 619. 30213/0724
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https://www.cfs.com.au/content/dam/colonial-first-state/docs/adviser/product/cfs-edge/cfs-edge-managed-accounts-pds.pdf
https://www.cfs.com.au/adviser/investments-adviser/managed-accounts.html
https://www.cfs.com.au/adviser/investments-adviser/investment-managers/colonial-first-state-investments.html
https://www.cfs.com.au/adviser/resources/business-development-manager/investments.html
https://www.cfs.com.au/adviser/investments-adviser/overview.html
https://www.cfs.com.au/cfsedge.html
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