

# CFS Index Separately Managed Accounts

Enhance your proposition with our suite of index portfolios.

Our portfolios are designed to meet diverse client preferences, including fee sensitivity and specific financial objectives, while offering consistency and simplicity for advisers.



## Simple diversification

Multi-sector index investing offers quick and easy access to a wide range of asset types, sectors and regions.



## Cost efficiency

Low-cost index portfolios can help you reduce investment costs, improving overall returns.



## Zero admin fees

Take advantage of zero administration fees and rebates through CFS Edge Accelerate 100.

# CFS Index Separately Managed Accounts (SMA) portfolios



#### Conservative

30/70 | 0.330%1

For clients seeking consistent returns with relatively low risk from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.



#### Diversified

50/50 | 0.332%1

For clients seeking balanced returns from both income and capital growth from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.



#### Growth

80/20 | 0.335%1

For clients seeking long-term capital growth from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.

<sup>1</sup> This fee is GST inclusive, net of any input tax credits (including reduced input tax credits). Refer to the CFS Separately Managed Account PDS dated 31 May 2024 for more information.

# Portfolio breakdown

			CFS Conservative Index Portfolio	CFS Diversified Index Portfolio	CFS Growth Index Portfolio
Suitability			For clients seeking consistent returns with relatively low risk from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.	For clients seeking balanced returns from both income and capital growth from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.	For clients seeking long-term capital growth from a low-cost, highly diversified portfolio.
Growth/ Defensive ratio			30/70	50/50	80/20
Asset allocation range	Asset class	Manager			
	Australian shares	First Sentier Investors	0-20%	10-30%	20-40%
	Global shares	State Street Global Advisors	5-25%	15-35%	30-50%
	Global property	State Street Global Advisors	0-10%	0-15%	0-15%
	Global infrastructure	State Street Global Advisors	0-10%	0-15%	0-15%
	Fixed interest	BlackRock Investment Management (Australian)	45-65%	30-50%	10-20%
		State Street Global Advisors (Global)			
	Cash	Colonial First state	5-25%	0-20%	0-10%
Minimum suggested timeframe			3 years	5 years	5 years
Risk measure			Low Medium High	Low Medium High	Low Medium High
Total ongoing fees and costs (pa) <sup>1</sup>			0.330%	0.332%	0.335%
Platform availability			CFS Edge (administration fee waived as part of Accelerate 100) <sup>2</sup>		

## Keep fees low with CFS Edge Accelerate Series

The CFS Edge Accelerate Series lets you combine low cost SMAs and sophisticated investment options in one single account, on one contemporary platform.

An SMA made up of 100% Accelerate Funds – including CFS Index SMAs – attracts a 100% platform admin fee discount in addition to discounted investment fees.

<sup>2</sup> Account keeping fees apply.

## Why invest with CFS?

We have an experienced team of investment professionals that specialise in constructing and managing multi and single-sector portfolios across active, smart beta and market cap index strategies. Our investment team has an enviable track record of navigating investment market cycles and partnering with advisers to deliver their clients' objectives.



#### **Experience**

A long and stable track record in helping advisers deliver diversified, professionally managed portfolios for their clients.



#### Scale

Our team of investment experts manage over \$66 billion<sup>3</sup>, giving investors better access to institutional-only offerings.



#### Expertise

Responsible for building and managing multiple multi-sector and single-sector investment options across index, enhanced index and fully active products.

# Additional tools and resources



**Product Disclosure Statement** 



**Website** 



CFS Investment team

### Find out more

To find out more about CFS Index SMAs, please contact your local <u>Business Development Manager</u>, call Adviser Services on **13 18 36** (8:30am to 6pm Sydney time) or visit **cfs.com.au/investments** 

3 As at March 2024.

#### Adviser use only

The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited ABN 45 003 278 831, AFSL 235150 is the responsible entity for the Colonial First State Managed Account, available for investment through CFS Edge. Avanteos Investments Limited ABN 20 096 259 979, AFSL 245531 (AIL) is the trustee of the Avanteos Superannuation Trust ABN 38 876 896 681 and issuer of CFS Edge Super and Pension. Colonial First State Investments Limited ABN 98 002 348 352, AFSL 232468 (CFSIL) is the Investor Directed Portfolio Service (IDPS) operator, administrator and custodian of the Avanteos Wrap Account Service and issuer of CFS Edge Investments. CFSIL is also the administrator and custodian of the Colonial First State Separately Managed Account ARSN 618 390 051 (Colonial First State Managed Account). This document is based on current requirements and laws as at June 2024. While all care has been taken in preparing the information contained in this document (using reliable and accurate sources), to the extent permitted by law, no one including AIL and CFSIL, nor any related parties, their employees or directors, accept responsibility for loss suffered by anyone from reliance on this information. This document provides general information for the adviser only and is not to be handed to any investor. It doesn't take into account anyone's individual objectives, financial situation, needs or tax circumstances. You should read the relevant Product Disclosure Statement (PDS), Investor Directed Portfolio Service Guide (IDPS Guide) and Financial Services Guide (FSG) before making any recommendations to a client. The disclosure documents can be obtained via cfs.com.au/cfsedge or by calling us on 1300 769 619. 30213/0724